Other is comprised of severance expense, (gain) loss on the sale or disposal of property and equipment, equity in income (loss) of unconsolidated
affiliate, impairment charges, income totaling $5.0 million from the terminated sale of Vicksburg and other non-cash regulatory gaming
assessments for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2018 and 2017. Also included are costs associated with the sales of Presque
Isle Downs and Nemacolin, the terminated sale of Vicksburg and selling costs paid directly by GV for the three and nine months ended September
30, 2018. Costs associated with the terminated sale of Lake Charles are also included for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2017.

(8)
The prior period presentation has been adjusted for the adoption of Accounting Standards Codification (ASC) No. 606 “Revenue from Contracts
with Customers” effective January 1, 2018 utilizing the full retrospective transition method. See Note 2 to our Condensed Notes to Unaudited
Consolidated Financial Statements for additional information.

   Reconciliation Table

   Three Months Ended September 30, 2017

   ASC 606   Other

   As Reported   Adjustments   Reclassifications (1)   As Adjusted

Gross revenues   $ 483,036   $ (39,651 )   $ 29,493   $ 472,878
Promotional allowances   (38,162 )   41,785   (3,623 )   -
Net revenues   $ 444,874   $ 2,134   $ 25,870   $ 472,878
Operating income   78,924   182   2,386   81,492
Net income   29,554   133   -   29,687

   Reconciliation Table

   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2017

   ASC 606   Other

   As Reported   Adjustments   Reclassifications (1)   As Adjusted

Gross revenues   $ 1,088,754   $ (88,225 )   $ 50,368   $ 1,050,897
Promotional allowances   (87,776 )   93,838   (6,062 )   -
Net revenues   $ 1,000,978   $ 5,613   $ 44,306   $ 1,050,897
Operating income   60,955   172   3,926   65,053
Net (loss) income   (15,754 )   196   -   (15,558 )

1. Other reclassifications are comprised of the reversal of our Lake Charles property from discontinued operations and other reclassifications to
conform to current period presentations.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20181108005825/en/

Thomas Reeg
President and Chief Financial Officer
Eldorado Resorts, Inc.
775/328-0112
investorrelations@eldoradoresorts.com
or
Joseph N. Jaffoni, Richard Land
JCIR
212/835-8500
eri@jcir.com

Source: Eldorado Resorts, Inc.

http://businesswire.com/
https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20181108005825/en/
mailto:investorrelations@eldoradoresorts.com